PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: November 11, 2015

DUE DATE: October 12,2015

Distributed: September 25, 2015

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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APPLICANT: Ehud and Susan Sandalon

PHONE: 404-271-2547

REPRESENTATIVE: Ehud "Udi" Sandalon

PHONE:;: 404-271-2547
Susan B. Sandalon and Ehud
TITLEHOLDER: Sandalon

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of

Connemara Drive, across from Exmoor Drive

(236 Connemara Drive).

PETITION No.:  V-149

DATE OF HEARING: [1-11-2015

PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 7
DISTRICT: 1
SIZE OF TRACT: 0.46 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the maximum allowable impervious surface from 35% to 40%.

Dartmoor Dr

Connemara Dr

'RA-4

~R-15

R-20

Exmoar Dr

// &=

R-80




. Application for Variance
ahzadh - - Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. '/“/ Ll ﬁ
Hearing Date: ___{ |~ 1/-19

Applicant E\\UA CUR\A 3)&3{\ Saf\‘l Phone # pf()L} il QJTE mail @bl @ Qd IR
Chud U4 Sordalen  adaress 33l Concomip D Maurth G 3067

‘
H
!
i

g

Vi

(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code) (}
’ \\“\\\||(1:ulu,,,l,’
7,
Q&\\\ Phone #4D4 217/ 25417 Emai@m@ﬁz\gg@m
(representative” SNV 4w 2
T O % Z
= & FEB. % =
j Signed, sealed ang deliver § Esence Tk E
My commission expires: 1/ ] $= gZ[ . 1 {
L1 0,20 )
\ ?lm - "unuu\\“‘
Titleholdeé g: gig \ %EA %Y\»A ’?w f\ hone # 4N an 934/] E-mail ( Zf(lb M@, ggg ) g@
Signature N\ ‘&NJ \ Addresso'zj&? C(J(\Y\QJY‘(\J\(& \bl/ 200
(attach additional signaturgs, if needed) » (street, city, state and zip code) $\\\:, ‘N\SSWNQ‘, /,,/”
J Signed, sealed and delivered in é > oF: EB P ”g
. w
! [
My commission expires: Z\l L/J | \Eé yzg\/akﬁ‘—‘ \{/V) *g L’ / "

------

Present Zoning of Property & QD Y, P

Locationa?)LQ Q,Q(\(\Q/(m A6 Bf MC\J\.\ ‘C\T\Z'\ % 3000 q .......

(street address, if appllcable “nearest intersection, e‘t;,r

Land Lot(s) r\ District J ;)9 %(Yé\ze of Tract, 2{2 (40 !’1 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

\

Q

D e
S :
pXg IS :
(& : .
7 % >
7, 3.
O (e DR TS

I/,,

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

NMeeL Masker jﬁco(r‘oom on 17 Jt)oof.J- a8 wers A/LL

List type of variance requested: {AVe. e Lrpeivee jrm 3§ ,O/D JLO L/O‘, %

Revised: March 55,2013
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APPLICANT: Ajay North America, LLC PETITION No.: V-150

PHONE: 770-943-6202 DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-2015
REPRESENTATIVE: Charles D. Rann PRESENT ZONING: LLHI

PHONE: 770-505-8115 LAND LOT(S): 909, 910, 941, 942
TITLEHOLDER: Ajay North America, LLC DISTRICT: 19

PROPERTY LOCATION:  On the west side of SIZE OF TRACT: 6.85 acres
Industry Road, south of Flint Hill Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(1400, 4000 Industry Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the rear setback from the required 30/40 feet to zero feet adjacent to the western

property line; 2) reduce the minimum number of required parking spaces from 21 to 14 spaces for proposed

administration building; and 3) waive the minimum public road frontage from the required 50 feet to zero feet.




v b e ei———

Ication for Variance
Cobb County

!

SO Wy

SEP -3 2015
(type or print clearly) Application No. _|/~-[S©O
Gideie UL, COMM. DEV. AGENCY Hearing Date: 11/11/2015
_ ING DIVISION
Applicant Ajay North America, LLC Phone # 770-943-6202 E-mail Alan.shipp@ajay-sqm.com
Charles D. Rann (Edison-Engin s 1400 Industry Road, Powder Springs, GA 30127

(street, city, state and zip code)

-8115 E-mail crann@edisoneng.com
Notay PubEH!,OGRe‘S)rgia Signed-sealed ancj delivered in presence of:
. . . Cobb County LjﬁAk/
My commission expires ommission Expi
A Notary Public
Titleholder Ajay North America, LLC Phone # 770-943-6202 E-mail Alan.shipp@ajay-sqm.com

Signature A Address: 1400 Industry Road, Powder Springs, GA 30127
attach acr.i.ﬁnm,]_ﬂ'gga__es, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)
\“:mm,,"
5.:\:‘0‘::,% Nota'reyE y uEbEl iZOGRK _ Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

Notary Public

My commission expires:

1

Present Zoning of Property ! & Hi

Location 1400 Industry Road & 4000 Industry Road, Powder Springs, GA 30127
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 909,910,941,942 District 19th Size of Tract 6-851 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

See Attached L.etter

List type of variance requested: See Attached Letter

Revised: March §, 2013



V-150
(2015)

Exhibit

EDISON EERING GROUP

MUNICIPAL® ENVIRONMENTALSLAND PLANNING

2203 Charles Hardy Parkway  Dallas, GA 30157 « (770) 505-8115

September 3, 2015

[

Mr. Terry Martin, Planner 2 E E | V E

Cobb County Community Development Agency m

Zoning Division
P.O. Box 649
088 CO. COMM. D
ZONING DIVIS%A? GENCY

Marietta, GA 30061 0
Re:  Ajay North America — SPR-2015-00152 -
Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals Application

Dear Mr, Martin;

Ajay North America, LLC (AJAY) was formed in 1972 as Ajay Chemicals. Since 1972,
AJAY, through acquisition and partnering, has expanded their manufacturing and distribution
abilities to become one of the leaders in iodine-based chemicals with three other facilities in
addition to the location at 1400 Industry Road in Powder Springs.

Expansion planning at their manufacturing location at 1400 Industry Road has resulted in the
requirement to combine two existing parcels (Parcel 19-0910-0-010-0; Parcel 19-0941-0-002-
0) in order to construct a new 8,000 square foot administration building. In addition to the
new administration building, AJAY is planning to construct a new 30,000 square foot
warehouse on the southern side of the combined parcel.

The combination of the parcels has not taken place as AJAY is working with the Cobb County
Board of Assessor’s Office to ensure the existing Brownfield Tax Abatement (Parcel 19-
0941-0-002-0) is preserved with the combination of properties.

Parcel 19-0910-0-010-0 and Parcel 19-0941-0-002-0 are both located in Heavy Industrial (HI)
and Light Industrial (LI) districts. The specific variance request with the appropriate code
section is included below:

Parcel ID Varlance Cobb County Code Section Reference
& Zoning District Request {U) Light Industrial District Hi) Heavy Industrial District
19-0910-0-010-0 | Rear setback (west) reduction to Sec. 134-230.(4).d - Minimum Sec. 134-231.{4).d - Minimum
zero building setbacks: Rear 30 feet | building setbacks: Rear 40 feet
Zoned Lt & HI Reduction from required 21
spaces to 14 spaces at proposed
administration building; Sec. 134-272.{5).d; Sec. 134-272.(5).d;
Additional parking will be located Sec. 134-272.(5).b.2 Sec. 134-272.(5).b.2

within 400 feet of building
entrance
Road frontage requirement from Sec. 134-230.(4).c - Minimum Sec. 134-230.(4).c - Minimum

50 feet to zero with access Publiic Road frontage: 50 feet; Public Road frontage: 50 feet;
provided through 50 foot public | Sec. 134-261. - Street frontage Sec. 134-261. - Street frontage
L easement | requirement: 50 feet requirement: 50 feet

www.edisoneng.com



Parcel ID Variance N Cobb County Code Secton Reference o
& Zoning District Request {LI) Light iIndustreal District i (H1) Heavy tndustrial District
19-0941-0-002-0 | Rear setback {west) reductionto | Sec. 134 236 (4] J Myt : See 13 230 Ebd Minimum
Zero building wotbacks Hoar gt o U buriding setbacks Rear 40 leet
Zoned LI & HI | Road frontage requirement from | Sec. 134 2% (33« Minpoun f vl 134 230.(40s - Minimum
S0feet to zero with access Pubtic Road 1 rontagss S e ’ Mblic Beas b rantage: S cet:
provided through 50foot public | Sec. 134 761 ‘wrectfiant yo ‘ Sor LRV NG Street frontage
easement receeni o Sitheoet [ veguieent S0fect

The requested variances should not impact adjacent propertics as the subject parcels are
surrounded by other industrial zoned properties (AJAY owns the properties to the west of the
site). The approval of the request will allow for AJAY to master plan the facility and
maximize the use of the properties where therc is & common property line with other AJAY
parcels. AJAY acknowledges the location of the Silver Comet Trail o the north and has made
no requests to reduce the northern setback.

The attached variance application package and silc plan is attached for your use.

Contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Enclosures

cc:  Alan Shipp, Ajay North America, LLC
Jim Croft, Croft & Associates
File (14-004)
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(2015)
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APPLICANT: HenryR. Vitali, Jr. and Anita M. Vitali PETITION No.: V-151

PHONE: 770-427-2648 DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-2015

REPRESENTATIVE: HenryR. Vitali, Jr. PRESENT ZONING: R-30

PHONE: 404-513-4272 LAND LOT(S): 339
Henry Ross Vitali, Jr. and Anita M.

TITLEHOLDER:  v;;..i; DISTRICT: 20

PROPERTY LOCATION: At the western terminus SIZE OF TRACT: 5 acres

of Breckenridge Point, west of Mars Hill Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(171 Mars Hill Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the side setback for an accessory structure over 650 square feet (approximately

2,288 square foot garage/shop) from the required 100 feet to 18 feet adjacent to the southern property line.

| a% = | . l s/
X P B I|'_ | B !|I




Application for Variance
Cobb County
(type or print clearly) Appl.ication No. _ (/~{ ,_i ! _
HWV7 R. Vl'h{l Trand U 770-427 2645 Hearing Date: __ [ {~//~ }4.
Applicant_ AU Tz M., Vﬂea (¢ Phone #C 404 -513-%272_ E-mail Iﬂ!’Vl'ILa") r@qma(/ ceyn

%[G’ Address !_/Mﬂ«rs H‘l”gﬁ\q Pwder Sp(‘mi;s G" 30|27

(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip co‘de)

l//(;(7"’63’\Phone # E-mail ST ML

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

b, 70 Mg

Notary Public

-------
red ‘e

WISSIO Texpires:

02 /04 /zom

H 770427 -264¢ .
_Phone #< 4o4-513-%272_ E-mail I’lY‘V‘h ( J\Y@ﬂm‘”/ On

[~ Address: [z2{ Mars Hill pd, PW%GM?GA 20127

(street, city, statem zip code)

Signed, sealed and dellvered in presence W
CroShu

Notary Public

Locat10nJ7I Mars H”” 12%&4 PJ/V&@Q(‘ éffll/lé'é G4 30127

(street addmss if applicable; nearestlintersectfon, efc)
Land Lot(s) 33? District ZO - Size of Tract ‘; .O Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property > Topography of Property 7 Other X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank . .
ggsyoeit-ﬁ/ ulr(“yea,ues celncle variauce dve o extremel 4 /ax)wrfa/ site [oatroms

o on hmmrwho rentdeivia mvch of the propech, (naccessible o ve—
hieular trd &62.  Colon 1al Ppdine Rortrer redtricts Guatlable [poations.,
Proposed Accessovy bollolena site meets (S setbode regcarewent bot
Adog's not week (00! sefpock "reaq vrewent, ‘n«aw-/oqou {or your cenGaler=hron,

List type of variance requested: S | Ae Sallﬁaok lar (an CLC,

Revised: March 5,2013
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APPLICANT:  Southland Homes PETITION No.:  V-152

PHONE: 770-428-2320 DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-2015
REPRESENTATIVE: Randy Matheny PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-519-9061 LAND LOT(S): 50

Norris R. Brace and Lenora H.
TITLEHOLDER: Brace DISTRICT: 19
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 1.04 acres
Greycoat Bluff, south of Old Dallas Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1
(374 Greycoat Bluff).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the front setback from the required 35 feet to 30 feet.

Graycoat B
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— ication for Variance
— Cobb County

\ SEP - 8 2015 (type or print clearly) Application No. V- 1§ 2
C

51

Hearing Date: __|] - /) - -G

0BB,CO. LOMM. DEV. AGENCY
Applicant/Se. AW W Phone # 770 -%2£-23 20 E-mail _cOhpoher@ St r-io,.,\es
£ a!\A"'f M@%e ny Address ] 7—? 5/‘ reSten @/ A(Q 7(5" s // 6;&3055 J

(represerﬁtive’s name, printed) ﬂ ‘“\\l"ln, 4 (street, city, state and zip code) !
\‘ "' 770 ,
S ar N ‘ %, S/ g
\ Q’L C P h‘ o ?, 7 E-mail r/mnathen
(representative’s signature) - —_— s g *
i (] <=
- a ed, sealed an jvered in ¢ of:

My commission expires: 3 / l / / ?

S Notary Public

»

ll‘.“‘-

.\jg‘;ﬁ'

1e

o
(7))

\J
MAITILN

76 31{7440 E-mail _{ IfeﬁaeQ’Z/éJ ‘z/mu/ Cary
ress: 3 7Y (orE LOM‘,Q// /%—"”/ (XS 6/#31057

(street, city! /state and zip code)

Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property -20
Location __ 324 @rt;r (ot BltLY

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) SO District 1 ‘7.“ Size of Tract ___ .04 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other ("

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec. 134 94(4) then leave this part blank).

t‘\’f' lmdi’mc lg (_v‘\rc‘ va
l> ser S L~u.‘/~9 a%) l—no.b‘;

i;);\!aL (’D u;:n—lm

List type of variance requested:

CronY set hack

Revised: March 5, 2013
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APPLICANT: Rex D. Howton

PHONE: 770-827-5772

REPRESENTATIVE: Ronnie Ardis

PHONE: 770-560-4407

TITLEHOLDER: Rex D. Howton

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side Valley

Reserve, south of Mountain Reserve

(1381 Valley Reserve).

PETITION No.:  V-153

DATE OF HEARING: [1-11-2015

PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 245
DISTRICT: 20
SIZE OF TRACT: 0.93 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the maximum allowable impervious surface from 35% to 56.14%; 2) waive

the setback for an accessory structure over 650 square feet (existing approximately 960 square foot frame bath

house with overhang) from the required 100 feet to 18 feet adjacent to the southern property line and to 50 feet from

the rear; and 3) waive the setback for an accessory structure over 650 square feet (proposed approximately 1,400

square foot garage with overhand) from the required 100 feet to 6 feet adjacent to the northern property line and to

65 feet from the rear.
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pplication for Variance
Cobb County

] >
(type or print clearly) Application No. L/ @/
Hearing Date: ___}| ’“’ 0

Applicam]t:’ X D HOWTOW _ Phone# [70-827- S772- E-mail Aot . cs
N\ . ““"'"'Agl'dreSs ; 8 L,O R ‘ } C:)k 3500(/

(street, city, state and zip code)

170-940 -4407 E-mail_fihcﬁm]@uﬂ;lmggm‘olmm

Sigfied, sdaled and delivered in presence of:

Notary Public

L. Conn

Joso

Present Zoning of Property

Location 133‘ Va[@ pescm O{L  Kenresaw Oa,

r (street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 14 5 District ___ 20" Size of Tract (). 9455 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property / Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
Moye y o {‘0 oA € \+n & [ Go o f‘0 o _P(0pricd NCuw garaqt, E. ‘0.[7 by

e tn need o€ veead .A..' £ o Two cor garase insame locabion, Tucrrase lmpervions

[ A Lot anm ne O.G‘HV/ b € a.+ house leu A rhey al ~AS

nstalled ot widlegel fo avaidl street parkeins, Vinitecs who'parke ot $Vedt Yeuel Mose n 200’ hike wp
N 4 3 There | N wWhe o h Yo acCe onda's

. a {
ﬁ,o*k?r\ T}\?Pe,ar( 4 9{<d5 Frbn mrdlevel Parkd.\j Fo Nowse leval und % custer ©or her o wse +he
ist type of variance requested: Stdewalk

‘ k- Co

155'2 ervutons Sur€ace

Revised: March 5,2013
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APPLICANT: Iberiabank

PHONE: 678-631-1240

REPRESENTATIVE: Danny lankford

PHONE: 404-983-5851

TITLEHOLDER: Georgia Commerce Bank

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of

Cumberland Boulevard, south of Akers Mill Road, east of

Interstate 75

(3625 Cumberland Boulevard).

PETITION No.:  V-154

DATE OF HEARING: [1-11-2015

PRESENT ZONING: RRC

LAND LOT(S): 1013
DISTRICT: 17
SIZE OF TRACT: 2.7 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Allow a sign to be placed more than 24 inches from the building surface on which it is

attached.

RM-12

0&l



Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No.
Hearing Date:

Applicant __Iberiabank Phone # 678-631-1240 E-mail

Danny Lank—fgfdﬁ b, ark Central Boulevard, Decatur, GA 30035

(street, city, state and zip code)

......... 2,
»2 Phone# 404-983-5851 E._mail dlankford@henryinc.com
‘((presentatlve’i*ﬁ *"é‘ '
5% 7 Z(./b” o Q}, \§5 Signed, sealed and delivergd in pregence o
My commission expires: 2O 100, 88 \O) ¢
7 = -
_ _ “ I”llnmu\\\\\ W : 7 A NOtary ?ubhc
IBERIABANK 504.310. 7320 .. Robert.Worley@iberiabank.com
Titleholder Phone # E-mail Y
qa ﬁb M 601 Poydras Street, Ste. 2075, New Orleans, LA
Signature Address: __onyan
(atiach additional 51 a\ures, if needed) "V street, city, state and zip code)
SMONE BOUSTEAD, Notary Public Signcn@iaidelivered in presence of:
L #ﬁ“‘“/‘ Yoy
My commission #xpires: TE e L Qlipaegn
FETIVE COI\AMISSION Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property _ RRC
Location 3625 Cumberland Boulevard, Atlanta, GA 30339

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) __ 1013 District 17 Size of Tract 2.7 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other /

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

List type of variance requested: To allow a sign to be placed more than 24 inches from the building surface
on which it is attached: Sec. 134.314(d)(3) of Article IV of the Cobb County Code of Ordinances

Revised: March 5,2013
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APPLICANT: Matt Kiger

PHONE: 301-356-2494

REPRESENTATIVE: Matthew Kiger

PHONE: 301-356-2494

TITLEHOLDER: 815EBP,LLC

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the southeast corner of

Home Center Drive and Ernest Barrett Parkway

(815 Ernest Barrett Parkway).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-155

DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-2015
PRESENT ZONING: CRC

LAND LOT(S): 720
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 3.36 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

To allow an accessory structure (proposed ATM) to the front of the primary structure.

Barrett Lakes Blvd

R-2
Hi

vy O
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1!
SEP 10 2015
Application for Varlance 'L_ _____

C 0 bb C ou nty :._ N o Lelif} lx\luﬁpj ?waéﬁﬁi? NGy

(type or print clearly) Application No. V”I'J) S
Hearing Date: _ jj-//~ 5~

Applicant IYIBT7 J4 e Phone # 5213562 799 B-mail _K\ ¢EAm &) Svitinc.com
7T H 1 K1esht Address _Z2007 £Aarty) Ay Sl ve 4 l—.a/zu/ " 2929%
(represenlauve s name, printed) (street, c1ty state and 21p code)
k/// /E/( Phone #2301-35¢- 2474 E-mail K\ bERrn &) Svitinc.com

(represen[atwe s sign su,n

) . . Wy,
Signed, sealed and delivered in presen{*\s\BéAf I? I/,//

My commission expiresm‘:'g’ ’/? a L)?(,”j/( %l{‘ ,_Jl / ym, 0”///’

A

§ ,'g"{lﬁmv Public e
= HONC =
R = Ornmls Ion Expires =
Titleholder B!5 EBP, L Phone # 7#¢-23/~5609 E-mail €0 ¢85 / d p%;t! Com
;\7 . . ’// o
Signature // A/ -Mgr  Address: / /{%’)ﬂ) é’// ¢ \‘ J’aJ’o’J
- (attach additional signau@eeded) / (street, city, state and zip code) ””’Nnm\\\“\\

My commission expires: GI//[Z/ZO' (g

Present Zoning of Property Commeacia) Seall 'T}qf'f‘f&

Location 6-‘/ 6 E"l't\cj;'f } -l—bﬁeqz,;:—r PP»('LLJ(LH Leanesa) (A 3(.3/‘/4/

(street address, if applicable; Hedrest intersection, e’u:.)

Land Lot(s)\ 03 1800450 District 8 Size of Tract _ 3 - 7 &4 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Pro 3. 90LM Pcic
perty 2. 7“7~ Shape of Property _ Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

List type of variance requested: Vet amce . de Ml PNC AT as ,\cj-r-,,{f,&,&/
befyee - C oo a~d CL.

Revised: March 5, 2013
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Security Vault Works LLC/ Matthew

APPLICANT: oo,

PHONE: 301-356-2494

REPRESENTATIVE: Matthew Kiger

PHONE: 301-356-2494

TITLEHOLDER: DF Windy Hill, LLC

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of

Windy Hill Road, on the east side of Interstate North
Parkway, on the north side of Interstate North Parkway
East, and west of Powers Ferry Road

(3000 Windy Hill Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-156

DATE OF HEARING: [1-11-2015
PRESENT ZONING: NS

LAND LOT(S): 919, 920, 941, 942
DISTRICT: 17

SIZE OF TRACT: 7.17 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

To allow an accessory structure (proposed ATM) in front of the primary structure.

OMR

windy HIll RS




ﬁ ERETY
Application for Variance SEP 10 2015

Cobb County COBB CO. ot B 26
. . L | ZONING  DIVISION
(type or print clearly) Application No. T ——

Secor ‘f‘7 Vol (locks A Hearing Date: _| | ~/I- '&——‘
Applicant _A#1A7 720/ Ki( (L Phone # 301-250- 2494 E-mail K\'QMJADS\/(,./"A(, .Co~
mﬂffﬁéw K | & f‘s( Address 2 0071 GoT ft—;ﬁg 5!(}04 C»(h/c)d( {\/Cl? 20X

(street, city, sfate and zip code)
201-356- 14
Phone # 7 E-mail K\ 6L D sviine. cem

\\\\unuu,,,

Signed, sealed and delivered in presqob\ A ,',‘///,,
My commission expires: mQQ ,/ 744\ ozj/ [ < MM

S OMmission g
. , . = 05/1 Xplres
'K Titlehol \) Phone # . E-mail ZZ 712006 TS
% S S E;S % § D0 S
Signature . _Address: /’@’/7 CARO\\\\\\“\

(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code) ILUTTTITYINAAN

My commission expires: ‘9/‘3_/ 20'\0
LR

0
\\‘\

%)
\\\

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

Present Zoning of Property
Location 2000 () M,L TR,
Ty, cxpvr,,aoi
Nt T N

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, ef ‘U.?)Www:u,u,
Land Lot(s) 1164 19000 90 District 7* - Size of Tract_3. 1 Le& Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property 3. 1u{, P Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

14,2018

List type of variance requested: Vaionce Fo  ,agfal) PTe~ s Lok o4 2 Keggp g
CerBry  in i}mfﬂg 4req. 4 r -2

Revised: March 5, 2013
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APPLICANT: Meadows and Ohly, LL.C PETITION No.: V-157

PHONE: 678-282-0220 DATE OF HEARING: [1-11-2015
REPRESENTATIVE: Joseph S. Young PRESENT ZONING: OS
PHONE: 678-282-0220 LAND LOT(S): 748
TITLEHOLDER: WellStar Health System, INC. DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of Atlanta SIZE OF TRACT: 9.8 acres
Road, south of Cumberland Parkway, and on the west 2

side of Winchester Parkway (private) COMMISSION DISTRICT:

(4441 Atlanta Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the maximum building height from 52 feet to 66 feet.

RM_TE



Application for Varia
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) A

SEPI(I)}.}%

BB on
ZONJNG DIWSION
Applicant Meadwws i 0\\\;\) Lic Phone # b18-2%2-06220 E-mail ]°'- "1 QINGTS

ETQ oWwe
— VvV and ohly . com
Joseph <. Youn Y ' Addx;\eﬁlsm?75 Sciealt gnc-bf'. \ Sute 000
L] P ] . t \\\ I// d
(representative’s name, printedy” %‘?\?—. SMyg '/,,,// (strect, city, state and zip code) Ppa cwk (oL Colvers ;G
3 ‘ss'o”.@ A?/éw_ E-mail ___ S6ume 304z
= ~-mai
=9 .L =
5 R APH ‘“'-_ =
Sxit "k E
5_} . 201 6 \Y:-' :E Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
EWR%: fooey S
My commission expires: “4-3 e Z, 0‘%77;/_(39.‘.}‘3?: 0({\\\\ LDUJ\MME)\CW
“ni Ry p\_)‘?\\\\\\‘ Notary Public
hAAZIERILAAM
“mmu

J\= 4 th SuettrnSle 6{1)]104;44 0201 E-mail bruce.dean @ wellshwr, 017
Signature /é"l B g s: S Mm’ld‘ﬁ . Z

d (street, city, state and zip cqtle}>'es***" R4+ 3
VP Q2 Gstale 23 ¥ P ssion 5™
- = Signed, sealed and dehw:red @Dpresence o ‘t% . ",
- MAROH R F
My commission expires g 5 j&w da /d 242 M :
3 . 2
\\s 3 01Notaxy Pulzllc
-7& ARV PO,
Present Zoning of Property 0 @Iunu\\‘\ oL G_‘?Q

Location &r4d \ b\'“ﬁ'v\a R, (A’h\u“& Rd ¢ Piwe st ?o.f‘ct\ 170 4200 \d©

(street address, if applicable; ngarest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) ____{ 48 District \-'*ki Zpd seet. Size of Tract 9.£ Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other v’

~ The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If

applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank

i g\\s a];‘ys k\cm\'\’fx i~ \~§-3«s has beepu Atr)MMJ- to sovbstential
Match the Welletor HCA UW Park iy Bash Cobb. e Ybuilding designa
Commuwicate s beawd aworenmesc 4o the community, TE He Hea A Pork
wele imiked 4 57,—?'\‘ gubslantio\ Ce-des, S~ wold be \‘ggu\ted. % bro~d
awofewess ?fod\&t& bq Ma‘\c\\.\N\ Pﬂ‘b\m‘\'cc*urc would e \ M\l'!dn

List type of varianc requested Hg %L-‘ \]OJ“(&'«U.. o; 52 Qee‘\‘ The k\\\\es‘l' pom" °§-
reject B\ (,\e.ud-lw\ s bl Lfeet., Tw \m:«kct"'
olw reide of Ct\\\~3 beams i¢ 5¢ 5L, W\ incheg

Revised: March §, 2013
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APPLICANT: Sherri S. Holder PETITION No.: V-158

PHONE: 404-731-6236 DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-2015
REPRESENTATIVE: Belton T. Holder, III (Trey) PRESENT ZONING: R-15
PHONE: 678-516-5912 LAND LOT(S): 604
TITLEHOLDER: Sherri S. Holder DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of Paige  SIZE OF TRACT: 0.35 acres

Heights Court, east of Hembree Road

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(3304 Paige Heights Court).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the maximum impervious surface from 35% to 50%.

! ) ‘ R-30
! |% { |
—— T
| ] | [
R-20 * . | g L '. .
Cedar Bluff Dr . l___il_luncntlt(:hge
.. | L | ¥ |
| R-15 ;| [
R-15 | i |
— |
ﬁ!;anfmd c;_ y SITE ' 1 o 'i 1
/ | _ ; I
EI . ] ~ :R.;xky Springs Dr

" Pope Manor Way

1 1
Harvest Way
) - |

R-15 |



L E]VE pplication for Variance
Cobb County
SEP 10200 (type or print clearly) Application No. V=158

Hearing Date: __ [ [~ /'lf)ﬁ

COBB COL COMM. DEV. AGENCY

Apblicant j\"‘.ac[).'VﬁONS ] \JJ e Phone # 404 .13\ 1523 E-mail bt holder s "M“;U-\'CDM
J

Bellon T Yolder TIL (Treu ) Address 3304 Poine Weqvas Cx  MAriedn o Toosz

(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
) _— ] —— s \mmm,
/ ./ ) ’, .
AT e JF Ph@&MQ—_E-maﬂTeuuHa\ACKQA'\M,}J‘OQ ek
(répresentative’s signaturef i s %\(7\ .,-'QQ\ON 378 ’,’ J

A l3l20:8 : i - - -
My commission expires: = oS PUB\‘\O K QJ_A%&_M_
PN o s VS Notary Public

- o A -
CACO NPT il
), e e SN

. 2, REE cOON W ‘
Titleholder_Sherr S Holder  phone#ip i 22l Eomail Fsbt holder @ amailc o

P, (111 . . .
Signature Shaad S L\ au,u\ g\“‘é\‘htégzgh,ggbq P\Q'ﬁg VN igWAS Ca L AL G a0

(attach additional sighatures, ifneeded) W &\ qeer000e & °%, (street, city, state and zip code)
SN, 7

- o, . . . .
= §.. §1My oy £ Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
i e 0= ‘.
My commission expires: 11 ’ 13 ,ZOIS s 3 < O SE_BAJ&Z&A._M)_MMJ—
U Q% PRV FusS Notary Public
. /) S
Present Zoning of Property 2\S "IJS ﬁ 8‘0‘\‘):.\\\‘\

Location 37304 ?&;g’é \\ e La W CH  fVIpricdn , A RoD62 -

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) Loy District Vo Size of Tract = 3 /S Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property 4 Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applyini for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

s howeownrirs vt Y g pynyd DAT jrefaria) 1,30 o202,
L - L] \ - N
congtranya d ou he, i “mw 2 venohs ‘1 goie 4 0 ez Srza,
J f . < ——— »un'.y'
ko Ahke Yo TWe  aoms AR A .Y 1 ey wanvd” Brpedon ot
3

Qb\ﬂ\o f:,,u ol Shotm ‘Ha )f(f .

List type of variance requested: el e edl na Yre i pery s Vi b g

Revised: March 5,2013
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APPLICANT: J.D.H. Developers PETITION No.: V-159

PHONE: 770-422-7016 DATE OF HEARING: [1-11-2015
REPRESENTATIVE: Parks F. Huff PRESENT ZONING: CRC
PHONE: 770-422-7016 LAND LOT(S): 651, 718
TITLEHOLDER: AKASH Investment Group, Inc. DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: At the southern terminus SIZE OF TRACT: 4.91 acres

of Cobb Place Boulevard, at the northern terminus of
Greers Chapel Drive, west of Interstate 75

(750 Cobb Place Boulevard).

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the minimum public road frontage from the required 50 feet to 40 feet for Tract

1 and to 39 feet for Tract 3; 2) waive the minimum lot width at the front setback line from the required 75 feet to 55

feet for Tract 3; 3) waive the front setback for Tract 1 from the required 40 feet to 25 feet ; 4) waive the rear

setback for Tract 1 from the required 30 feet to 25 feet; and 5) waive the rear setback for Tract 2 from the required

30 feet to 25 feet.

_CRC ' ‘

RM-12




EGE]

SEP 10 2015

plication for Variance
Cobb County

COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY

ZONING DIVISIOn (type or print clearly) Application No.
Hearing Date: NQy 11 2()] 5
Applicant _J.D.H. Developers Phone # E-mail
SAMS, LARKIN, HUFF & BALLI, LLP
by: Parks F. Huff Address 376 Powder Springs Street, Suite 100, Marietta, GA 30064
feprdsentatife’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
/ / Phone # 770-422-7016 E-mail phuff@sthb-law.com
v (r res{(ﬁivﬁ signﬁure) \\;‘\“Em""(’,ll[, ",
S taommll‘/@ ”/, Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
S < Ss/.,
S s
My commission expires: Ee&é ZGX_),Z i Es g ¢‘,01Agy°°*‘ f/&@
Emi - I%tary Public
o —
2 A ','. @*P €5 s G
Titleholder _Sce Attached PRyeFs 0O E-mail
%, Col o AR
. 1, A\,
Signature y QN
(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property CRC

Location __Southern terminus of Cobb Place Blvd. (750 and 760 Cobb Place Blvd.)

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 651 & 718 District 16th Size of Tract _4-91 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property __ X Topography of Property Other _X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
The property contains two hotels and a conference center. The Applicant wishes to subdivide the property.
Each use does not have sufficient lot frontage.

List type of variance requested: _Pursuant to 134-218. - CRC community retail commercial district: To waive
he mini lic road frontage fi 50 feet t f n Lot | Lot

Revised: March 5, 2013



V-159
(2015)
Exhibit

ATTACHMENT TO VARIANCE APPLICATION

Application No.: V-
BZA Hearing Date: _ Nov. 11, 2015

ECEIVER)
SEP 10 2015

COBB CO. COMM. DEV
TN ARy AGENGY

Applicant:  J.D.H. DEVELOPERS

Titleholder: AKASH INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

PIN#: 16071800020

PROPERTY OWNER'’S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned(s) below, or as attached, is the owner of the property considered in this
application.

%/ ?/f//f‘

Signature of Owner Date

Address: 150 CoBB PLACe B Miv

WENNGSARN, (o Zatt

Telephone No.: (11 ) %<3

SHWA ELAK a9 é\o/gg\s
ate

Signature of Notary Public
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APPLICANT: FC Winder, LLC

PHONE: 212-586-8800

REPRESENTATIVE: Kenneth Friedland

PHONE: 212-586-8800

TITLEHOLDER: FC Winder, LLC

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of East

Piedmont Road, east of Sandy Plains Road

(2520 East Piedmont Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-160

DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-2015
PRESENT ZONING: NS

LAND LOT(S): 596, 629
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 2.42 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

1) Waive the front setback from the required 50 feet to 49 feet; 2) waive the rear setback

from the required 30 feet to 3 feet; 3) waive the maximum allowable compact vehicle parking spaces from 20% to

36%; 4) waive the minimum depth for a 90 degree parking stall from the required 19 feet to 18 feet; and 5) waive the

minimum depth for a parallel parking stall from the required 24 feet to 19 feet.




lication for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. \j e ‘ UzQ'
Hearing Date: __| (| )1 [I

A
1%
(G
Gl
"

SEP 10 2015

£0BR CO. COMM. DEV. ‘@GENCY

Applicant Andersen, Tate & Carr, PC Phone # (678)518-6855 E-mail Madeimy@atclawfirm.com

Marian C. Adeimy, Attorney for Applicant/fOwner A ddress 1960 Sateliite Bivd., Suite 4000, Duluth, Georgia 30097

(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
WDy,
\\\\\\\ ’”’,’I/

855 E-mai] __madeimy@atclawfirm.com

¥ (representatiye} Signature) K xu~
§ EXPIRES
fb J } % 2 GEORG] A ! d and delivefed in presence of:
My commission expires: y M O £ =\ thar 20,2008
Notary Public
. . /lum"mng“\\\\\\ . .
Titleholder _FC Winder, LLC Phone # _(678) 518-6855 E-mail __madeimy@atclawfirm.com

Signature &_/M/\D\\_’(

. . ] ™ 4
Marian C. X%‘é‘.%‘w‘ﬁdﬂﬁ'ci’r’r‘f‘é? lﬁ:“ |{l%sf’u‘)§$

g, ' ] )
SUULA K,%@ess: 1960 Satellite Blvd., Suite 4000, Duluth, Georgia 30097
%,

(street, city, state and zip code)

i,

Signed, sea}éd and delivergd yh presence of:

-
My commission expires: 5 ) 50 -

/ / \”/ Notary Public

Location 2520 East Piedmont Rd., Marietta, Georgia 30062
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 596 and 629 District 16th Size of Tract Approx. 2.42 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property _X Topography of Property Other

The Cobb_ County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

The subject property was developed under the parking requirements that existed at that time. Due to changes in the parking ordinances

and based on the existing building, as originally developed, the property and uses are limited to the existing property and building shape and

size.

List type of variance requested: Based on the facts and supplemental Letter of Intent, as amended, the Applicant and Owner seek

an Administrative Variance, to reduce parking under the Cobb County Zoning Ordinance, Section 134-272 and pursuant to Section 134-35.
The requested variance would reduce parking by 10% to allow for the 117 parking spaces currently shown.

Revised: March 5, 2013
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This survey wos prepared in conformity with The MOR/AL R/'V (o)
Technicat Standards for Property Surveys in Georgla ARKW
as set forth in Chopter 180-7 of the Board Rules of Ay

the Geargia Board of Reglstration for Prafessional
Engineers and Land Surveyors ond as set forth in the
Georgia Plot Act 0.C.G.A 15-6-67.

THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE

OF THE PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITIES NAMED HEREON. NO
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRAMTIES WTH RESPECT TO THE
iNFORMATION SHOWN HEREON !S 10 BE EXTENDED TO ANY OTHER
PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITIES WITHOUT AN EXPRESSED
RECERTIFICATION BY THE SURVEYOR. SURVEY PERFORMED
WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF CURRENT TIMLE REPORT.

THIS PROPERTY IS NOT. LDCATE'D IN A FEDERAL FLOOD AREA
AS INDICATED BY FIA OFFICIAL FLOOD HAZARD MAPS.

MAP NO. 13067C0018G , DATED Dac. 16, 2008 TONE
M PELD DATA UPON w%nﬁ%msum HAS A CLOSE, Pfﬁamo%w“
W __36767__FEEY ERROR OF __ 16
m\s AIMJSIED USHG _COMPASS __ RULE,
mvs rur HAS Mmurw FOR CLOSURE AND IS FOUND TO BE ACCURATE MTHIN
FEET.

Emwmrunuzm ANGULAR. SokkfaSet6R AR___SokkiaSet50R

UNLESS OTHERMISE SHOWN THERE ARE NO HATIONAL CEODETIC SURVEY MONUMENTS WITHIN
500 FEET OF THIS PROPERTY.

ALL MATTERS PERTAINING TO TTLE ARE EXCEPTED.

"Ry

—————

50" BL

Total Area
29,393,5 Sq. Ft.

0.675 _Acres

» D
Qx| Heresss |
Ny o

SURVEY FOR:
Larry D. Neese, PLS

Dona.ld Petry, III 194 Cadence Trail
T T REVISIONS Canton, Georgia 30115
KZnneasiw Ac:ecs Subdivision — (770) 4282122
B E~Mail: Lneese2235@aocl.com

at Book 16 Page 105 30" 15’ o 30 60° 90’

LAND LOT: 144 CC: HP
DISTRICT  20th SECTION: 2nd DWN: LN GRAPHIC SCALE
COUNTY:  Cobb CHKD: _ LDN LARRY D, NEESE, GEDRGA REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR NO. 2235,
STATE: Georgia SCALE : 1"=3¢' SURVEY/ CURSED IS HE WHO MOVES HIS NEIGHBOR'S BOUNDARY
Field Date: 9-09-15 Plat Date: 9—10-15 | JOB: 150067 ARK, AND ALL THE PEOPLE SHALL SAY,’AMEN”. Deut. 27:17




APPLICANT: Don Petry

PHONE: 678-898-0127

REPRESENTATIVE: Don Petry

PHONE:;: 678-898-0127

TITLEHOLDER: Donald Petry, III

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of

Stonewall Drive, south of Memorial Parkway

(3772 Stonewall Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-161

DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-2015
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 144
DISTRICT: 20

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.68 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

1) Waive the setbacks for an accessory structure over 650 square feet (proposed 1,040

square foot garage) from the required 100 feet to 55 feet to the rear, 29 feet adjacent to the eastern property line and 37

feet adjacent to the western property line; 2) waive the side setback for the house from 10 feet to 9 feet adjacent to

the eastern property line; and 3) allow an additional electric meter on a residential lot.

I o Acworth
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Appllcatlon for Variance
SEP 10 2015
Cobb County V-ltef
COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY (type or print clearly) Application No. -~

'%

ZONING DIVISION Hearing Date: !I |

Applicant\DO A Q e Avr“‘\‘ Phone # _C:f g %93 O1AE-mail d oN PC“T&‘ e 5”“21 +COMm
Don Petruy Address_ S+ 7 .S 'HvaJl Deive , Mo

(representative’s name, pr}ﬁted) (street, city, state and 2 21p code)

o Phone # OL33E-mail_CroA Dz.Jt\‘qQ,q mail -
(WBS@WN) one %{_E?:‘ﬂg mai al-Com
My commission expires: ) l’hqlh(z

Titleholder

MK_OL}}E-mau b\al\ M\'m@qM«el Com

Signature

signatures, if needed) K ""'; (street, city, §
S 0%
{

My commission expires: l [[ ,q / I ( —"'e,_o

Noevember 18, 2018

(italh addit

z
o
3
2
”"""'"09““‘

Notary Public

£
£S5,
o
%

@80y
(212
o
23 1z
<
ENON
2, O

Present Zoning of Property p\ 90
Location we (s A

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) \.L("( District }o Size of Tract () .63 7 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.
Other \/

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

List type of variance requested:jle_oLClﬁﬁﬁSiQ_\L\__SiMK,—_

Revised: March 5, 2013
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APPLICANT:  Apollo Sign and Light PETITION No.:  V-162

PHONE:;: 770-874-9400 ext. 226 DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-2015
REPRESENTATIVE: Joseph Livatino PRESENT ZONING: LI

PHONE: 404-915-6154 LAND LOT(S): 505
TITLEHOLDER: HOK Properties, LLC DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of Barrett SIZE OF TRACT: 5.74 acres
Lakes Boulevard, south of Big Shanty Road, west of

Interstate 75 COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(2878 Barrett Lakes Boulevard).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the maximum allowable wall sign area of 115.83 square feet (1:1 ratio) to 201.98

square feet.

LI




D=t el i e pplication for Variance
SEP 22 2015 Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V=16 a

COBB 00 COMM. DEV AGENDY

L aninsDyison Hearing Date: __[[~)/~1
Applicant_Apolio Sign & Light Phone # - E-mail joe@apoliosign.com
Joseph Livatino | Address 1238 Logan Circle NW., Atianta GA 30318
(representative’s name, ) (street, city, state and zip code) W,
; / \\\ Y 4 'I,

Signed, sealed and delivprggeif §

My commission expires: _ (¥ .(4 i 2017

Y 18 ot
' : ‘ 77,0l aq OV \
Titleholder H K P{cﬁpt(’(\ QS_,LL C« Phone # 770 - LM - S l\’] E-mail tru"a’&c‘m%gﬁ&\\}okm\\,‘ Aom

A7 I
Signature /442 1575 Meosel R, Qignuretty R,
“ " (astach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, stote and zip code) O\ ey 5[ ‘
S Ve \SS'ONQ.(
Signed, scal delivered in presence off o ‘;OT Aﬁ). &
. ) - g 4
My commission expires: ivjoli7 ﬁ( VM = LT wem Ui
Not BUC A F
@QO'..Q‘
. % s-...“ﬁ.?.?,‘." Q
Present Zoning of Property 2.5 COUNTHWN
ity

Loeation 2878 Barrett Lakes Bivd., Kennesaw, GA 30144
(street address, if applicable; nearest interscction, ctc.)

Land Lot(s) ;DH ,:5 OR ‘ 5( e District |(Q+h Size of Tract _5 N Q ':1 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Proper _ Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

i Qe &HCRJI\@&)

List type of variance requested: ) éCc’, %&L\Q’Q )

Revised: March 5, 2013




V-162
(2015)
Exhibit

Hardship is as follows:

Dealer is requesting a 41" letterset on north elevation to take advantage of
exposure to I-75 traffic.

Dealer paid a premium price for this property because of its visibility from
the freeway. He then had to spend over a million dollars on grading to just
to site the building properly on the parcel. So the real estate and site work
were nearly double the cost of a comparable building on a comparable size
lot without highway visibility.

The need for the larger letterset is simple. The north side of the building is
visible for approximately six seconds to freeway traffic moving southbound
at 70 mph. And the view of the building is to the side, not directly in front
like a highway sign. A 48" letter would be the recommended size for
readability in that time span and at that speed, but dealer is willing to
compromise with a 41" letter.

So denying this variance is, in effect, denying him the ability to effectively
display the Hyundai brand, and thus forfeiting his substantial investment in
that particular site.

ﬁ ELELVE @
Thank You, I SEP 22 2015 {

COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY
ZONING DIVISION
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